HSP70ID
HSP200ID HSP300ID
HSP100ID
ENERCO GROUP, INC., 4560 W. 160TH ST., CLEVELAND, OHIO 44135 · 866-447-2194
WARNING: Improper adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause injury or property
damage. Refer to this manual for correct installation and operational procedures. For Assistance or
additional information consult a service agency.
WARNING: This is an indirect oil-fired portable heater. It uses air (oxygen) from the area in which

OPTIONAL accessories may be ordered.
Accessories that are NOT APPLICABLE may not be used with the specified unit.
PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION:
PURCHASING: Accessories may be purchased at any HEAT STAR local dealer or direct from the factory
FOR INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE
Please call Toll-Free 866-447-2194 • www.heatstarbyenerco.com
Our office hours are 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM, EST, Monday
through Friday. Please include the model number, date of purchase, and description of problem in all
communication.
Installation Instructions and Owner’s ManualPortable Indirect Oil-Fired Heaters 21
NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!
FO: Photoresistance
TA: Ambient thermostat
FR: Filter noise
FPH: Pre-heating filter
M: Motor
R: Relay
IN: Switch
EV: Electric Valve
TS: Overheat thermostat
FU: Fuse
N: Neutral
L: Line
FO: Photoresistance
TA: Ambient thermostat
FR: Filter noise
FPH: Pre-heating filter
M: Motor
IN: Switch
EV: Electric Valve
TS: Overheat thermostat
FU: Fuse
N: Neutral
L: Line
WIRING
HSP70ID WIRING DIAGRAM
HSP100ID, HSP200ID, HSP300ID WIRING DIAGRAM
22 Installation Instructions and Owner’s ManualPortable Indirect Oil-Fired Heaters
NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!
**PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK**
Installation Instructions and Owner’s ManualPortable Indirect Oil-Fired Heaters 23
NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!
**PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK**
24 Installation Instructions and Owner’s ManualPortable Indirect Oil-Fired Heaters
NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!NEVER LEAVE THE HEATER UNATTENDED WHILE BURNING!
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
AND OWNER’S MANUAL
MODEL#
HSP70ID HSP100ID
HSP200ID HSP300ID
Enerco Group, Inc. reserves the right to make changes at any time, without notice or
obligation, in colors, specifications, accessories, materials and models.
WARNING:
USE ONLY MANUFACTURER’S REPLACEMENT PARTS. USE OF ANY OTHER PARTS COULD
CAUSE INJURY OR DEATH. REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE ONLY AVAILABLE DIRECT FROM
THE FACTORY AND MUST BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED SERVICE AGENCY.
REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION:
PURCHASING: Accessories may be purchased at any HEATSTAR by Enerco local dealer
or direct from the factory
FOR INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE
Please call Toll-Free 866-447-2194
Our office hours are 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM, EST, Monday through Friday.
Please include the model number, date of purchase, and description of problem in all
communication.
LIMITED WARRANTY
The company warrants this product to be free from imperfections in material or
workmanship, under normal and proper use in accordance with instructions of The